

CMB No CBS1-CO11 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	PATENI	'S ONLY	V V	
		Please record the attached original	· · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of red		-
Raytheon Engineers &		Neme Washington	Group Internationa	1, In
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	-			
3. Nature of conveyance: 3	-21-01			
C Assignment	XCI Merger	Street Address: 720 P	ark Boulevard	
Security Agreement	X03 Change of Name			
Other		Chy: <u>Boise</u>	State: ID ZIP:83729	
Execution Date: July 7, 2	000	Additional name(s) & address(es) allached? 🖸 Yes 🥸 No	
4. Application number(s) or pet	ient number(s):	<u>.</u>	<u></u>	
		on, the execution date of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,686,369		
	Additional mavisers a	fached? C Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party t		<u>/`</u>	ons and patents involved:	
concerning document should				
Name: David Silver	stein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		X21 Enclosed		
		X2 Authorized to be cha any fee defi		
Street Address: Andover	-IP-Law	8. Deposit account numbe	r.	
44 Park Street,	Suite 300	50-1139		
City: Andover S	tate: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 01810	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page II paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	400	
			/00	티
	e and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	of
the original document. David Silverst <u>ei</u>	n Dai	the horation	3/19/01	
		Signature	Dete	-
Name of Person Signing		g cover sheet, attachments, and docum		

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0441 enteres en en el composition de la compos

21 300

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

XXX	In re application of: Shiou-Shan Chen et al.			
	Application No.: / Filed:	Group No.: Examiner:		
	For Method and Apparatus for	Treating Dehydrogenation Catalysts		
-	B ()) b () (issued: November 11, 1997		

Patent No.*: 5,686,369

"NOTE: Insert name(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on <u>June 6, 1995</u>

Reel _7512____

Frame _____0139____

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the real and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

12 A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is

Raytheon Engineers & Constructors, Inc. (type or print old name of Assignee)

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

Washington Group International, Inc.

(type or print new name of Assignee)

(Change of Name of Assignee [16-11]-page 1 of 2)

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached

- Image: strawing the name change.
 Oh10

 (type name of state)
 (type name of state)
- Gertificate of name change from the following authority:

(type or print name of authority)

(check, if applicable)

Because the certificate is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.

5. Change of patent maintenance fee address

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

6. Payment of tee

NOTE: See \$7 C.F.R. \$ 1.21(1).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No. 26,336

Tel. No. (978) 470-0990

Customer No.:

David Silverstein (type or print name of prectitioner) Andover-IP-Law 44 Park Street, Suite 300

P.O. Address Andover, MA 01810

(Change of Name of Assignes [16-11]-page 2 of 2)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show Certificate of MERGER of RAYTHEON ENGINEERS & CONSTRUCTORS, INC., an unqualified Delaware corporation and RAYTHEON CONSTRUCTORS, INC., an unqualified Delaware corporation, merging into: MORRISON KNUDSON CORPORATION, survivor of said merger, an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 171108 and changing it's Corporate title to: WASHINGTON GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., were filed in this office on July 7, 2000 of the Records of Incorporation. Said surviving corporation, WASHINGTON GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 171108, having its principal location in Columbus, County of Franklin, was incorporated on July 1, 1937 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio on February 14, 2001

Cenneth Blachmell

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0444

	Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231
on]	March 19, 2001 .
	Chelie Chlorite
	Leslie R. Silverstein
	Typed or printed neme of person signing Certificate
	ach paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify ach submitted paper.

Barlen Hear Statement: This form is collected to take 0.45 issues to complete. Time will very depending upon the mode of the individual cost. Any comments on the second of time you are regulard to complete this face shaped in each in the Color Internation Officer, Pravet and Technoch, Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO HOT SEMD PEER OR COLOR_ETED FORME TO THES ADDRESS. SEMD TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, UC 20231.

(Certificate of Mailing under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 (PTO/SB/92) [8-2.2]-page 1 of 1)